UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

BEFORE THE COMMISSION

)
In the Matter of: ) April 5, 2006

)
AmerGen Energy Company, LLC )

) Docket No. 50-219
(License Renewal for Oyster Creck Nuclear )
Generating Station) )

)

)

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that copies of AmerGen’s letter regarding Additional

Commitments Associated with the Drywell Shell were served this day upon the persons

listed below, by E-mail and first class mail, unless otherwise noted.

Secretary of the Commission*
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission

Attn: Rulemakings and Adjudications Staff

One White Flint North

11555 Rockville Pike

Rockville, Maryland 20852-2738
(E-mail: HEARINGDOCKET@nrc.gov)

Administrative Judge

Paul B. Abramson

Atomic Safety and Licensing Board Panel
Mail Stop — T-3 F23

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Washington, D.C. 20555-0001

(E-mail pba@nre.gov )

I-WA/2549552.1

Administrative Judge

E. Roy Hawkens, Chair

Atomic Safety and Licensing Board Panel
Mail Stop — T-3 F23

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Washington, D.C. 20555-0001

(E-mail: erhi@nre.gov)

Administrative Judge

Anthony J. Baratta

Atomic Safety and Licensing Board Panel
Mail Stop ~ T-3 F23

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Washington, D.C. 20555-0001

(E-mail: aibS@@nre.gov)




John A. Covino Office of Commission Appellate

Ellen Barney Balint Adjudication**
Valerie Anne Gray U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Carolime Stahl Washington, DC 20555-0001

Division of Law
Environmental Permitting and Counseling Section

P.O. Box 093

Hughes Justice Complex Richard Webster

Trenton, NJ 08625 Rutgers Environmental Law Clinic
(E-mail: john.covino@dol.Ips.state.nj.us) 123 Washington Street

(E-mail: Ellen.Balint@lps.state.nj.us) Newark, NJ 07102-5695

(E-mail; Valerie, Grav@dol.Ips.state.nj.us) (E-mail: rwebster@kinoy.rutgers.edu)
(E-mail: Caroline. Stahl(@lps.state.nj.us

Suzanne Leta Paul Gunter

NIPIRG Nuclear Information and Resource Service
11 N. Willow Street 1424 16th Street, NW

Trenton, NJ 08608 Suite 404

(E-mail; sleta@nipirg.org) Washington, DC 20036

(E~mail: pgunter@nirs.org)

Ann P, Hodgdon

Office of the General Counsel, 0-15D21
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Washington, D.C. 20555

(E-mail: aph{@nre.gov)

* Original and 2 copies
*#* First Class Mail only
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